Cables  for
Space Applications
Company profile   ...................................................................................... Page 2
Cross Reference Table  ................................................................................. Page 3
ESA‐ISO9001/EN9100 Certificates .............................................................. Page 4
SCC 3901‐001 Series ...................................................................................... Page 7
SCC 3901‐002 Series ...................................................................................... Page 11
SCC A3901‐2‐P Series  .................................................................................. Page 15

AWG* ESA/SCC
Conductor silver plated copper  Outer Diamerter
Current
Rating
(Amp.)
Maximum
Weight
(g/m) Stranding
(n x mm)
Nominal cross
section
(mm²)
Mini
(mm)
Maxi (mm)
F A3901-1-1-28 28 3901/001-47 19x0.08 (1) 0.1 0.6 0.73 1.50 1.37
F A3901-1-1-26 26 3901/001-24 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.71 0.84 2.50 2.05
F A3901-1-1-24 24 3901/001-25 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.81 0.95 3.50 2.75
F A3901-1-1-22 22 3901/001-26 19x0.16 0.38 1.01 1.15 5.00 4.40
F A3901-1-1-20 20 3901/001-27 19x0.20 0.6 1.20 1.35 7.50 6.65
F A3901-1-1-18 18 3901/001-28 19x0.25 0.93 1.45 1.60 10.00 9.98
F A3901-1-1-16 16 3901/001-29 19x0.30 1.30 1.70 1.85 13.00 14.00
F A3901-1-1-14 14 3901/001-30 27x0.30 1.9 2.03 2.19 17.00 19.60
F A3901-1-1-12 12 3901/001-31 45x0.30 3.2 2.61 2.8 23.00 32.10
Draka part
number
AWG* ESA/SCC
Conductor silver plated
copper Nominal
Core
Diameter
 (mm)
Maximum
 Outer
Diameter
(mm)
Maximum
Weight
(g/m) Stranding
(n x mm)
Nominal cross
section
(mm²)
F A3901-1-2-16-G 16 3901/001-32 19x0.30 1.30 1.79 3.80 30.70
F A3901-1-2-14-G 14 3901/001-33 27x0.30 1.90 2.14 4.48 43.10
F A3901-1-2-12-G 12 3901/001-34 45x0.30 3.20 2.74 5.70 70.60
F A3901-1-3-16-G 16 3901/001-35 19x0.30 1.30 1.79 4.08 46.10
F A3901-1-3-14-G 14 3901/001-36 27x0.30 1.90 2.14 4.82 64.60
F A3901-1-3-12-G 12 3901/001-37 45x0.30 3.20 2.74 6.15 106.00
Number
of
cores
2

strand
Diameter
(mm)
Maximum
Outer
Diameter
(mm)
Maximum
Weight
 (g/m) Stranding
(n x mm)
Nominal
Cross
Section
(mm²)
F A3901-1-1-16-HG 16 3901/001-38 19x0.30 1.30 1.79 0.10 2.23 18.80
F A3901-1-1-14-HG 14 3901/001-39 27x0.30 0.15 2.14 0.12 2.63 27.00
F A3901-1-1-12-HG 12 3901/001-40 45x0.30 0.21 2.74 0.15 3.30 43.30
F A3901-1-2-16-HG 16 3901/001-41 19x0.30 0.38 1.79 0.15 4.26 41.80
F A3901-1-2-14-HG 14 3901/001-42 27x0.30 0.60 2.14 0.15 5.07 55.60
F A3901-1-2-12-HG 12 3901/001-43 45x0.30 0.93 2.74 0.20 6.30 90.50
F A3901-1-3-16-HG 16 3901/001-44 19x0.30 1.30 1.79 0.15 4.54 58.20
F A3901-1-3-14-HG 14 3901/001-45 27x0.30 1.90 2.14 0.20 5.40 83.30
F A3901-1-3-12-HG 12 3901/001-46 45x0.30 3.20 2.74 0.20 6.72 127.30
Number
of
cores
1

Current
Rating
(Amp.)
Maximum
weight
 (g/m) Stranding
(n x mm)
Nominal
cross
section
(mm²)
Mini
(mm)
Maxi
(mm)
F A3901-2-1-28 28 3901/002-61 19x0.08 (1) 0.1 0.56 0.68 1.50 1.23
F A3901-2-1-26 26 3901/002-56 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.66 0.78 2.50 1.93
F A3901-2-1-24 24 3901/002-57 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.76 0.88 3.50 2.64
F A3901-2-1-22 22 3901/002-58 19x0.16 0.38 0.96 1.08 5.00 4.25
F A3901-2-1-20 20 3901/002-59 19x0.20 0.6 1.14 1.28 7.50 6.49
F A3901-2-1-18 18 3901/002-60 19x0.25 0.93 1.39 1.53 10.00 9.79
Table I : Wires
 On plastic spools (flange diameter : 180 or 280
mm).
Spools are heat sealed into polyethylene bags

core
diameter
(mm)
Maximum
outer
 diameter
(mm)
Maximum
weight
(g/m) Stranding
(n x mm)
Nominal
cross
section
(mm²)
F A3901-2-2-28-G 28 3901/002-62 19x0.0.8 (1) 0.10 0.63 1.43 2.70
F A3901-2-2-26-G 26 3901/002-31 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 1.64 4.42
F A3901-2-2-24-G 24 3901/002-32 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 1.84 5.91
F A3901-2-2-22-G 22 3901/002-33 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 2.24 9.41
F A3901-2-2-20-G 20 3901/002-34 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 2.64 14.20
F A3901-2-2-18-G 18 3901/002-35 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 3.15 21.30
F A3901-2-3-28-G 28 3901/002-63 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 1.53 3.95
F A3901-2-3-26-G 26 3901/002-36 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 1.76 6.45
F A3901-2-3-24-G 24 3901/002-37 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 1.97 8.81
F A3901-2-3-22-G 22 3901/002-38 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 2.40 14.30
F A3901-2-3-20-G 20 3901/002-39 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 2.84 21.10
F A3901-2-3-18-G 18 3901/002-40 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 3.40 31.6
Number
of
cores
2

Shield
strand 
(mm)
Maximum
outer
 diameter
(mm)
Maximum
weight
(g/m) Stranding
(n x mm)
Nominal
cross
secton
(mm²)
F A3901-2-1-28-HG 28 3901/002-64 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.08 1.07 3.05
F A3901-2-1-26-HG 26 3901/002-41 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.08 1.13 3.85
F A3901-2-1-24-HG 24 3901/002-42 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 0.08 1.23 4.75
F A3901-2-1-22-HG 22 3901/002-43 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.08 1.43 6.86
F A3901-2-1-20-HG 20 3901/002-44 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.08 1.63 9.43
F A3901-2-1-18-HG 18 3901/002-45 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.10 1.92 13.80
F A3901-2-2-28-HG 28 3901/002-65 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.08 1.80 5.70
F A3901-2-2-26-HG 26 3901/002-46 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.08 2.01 8.00
F A3901-2-2-24-HG 24 3901/002-47 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 0.10 2.24 10.50
F A3901-2-2-22-HG 22 3901/002-48 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.10 2.65 14.80
F A3901-2-2-20-HG 20 3901/002-49 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.10 3.03 20.20
F A3901-2-2-18-HG 18 3901/002-50 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.12 3.58 29.60
F A3901-2-3-28-HG 28 3901/005-66 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.10 1.92 8.10
F A3901-2-3-26-HG 26 3901/002-51 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.10 2.15 11.20
F A3901-2-3-24-HG 24 3901/002-52 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.73 0.10 2.36 14.00
F A3901-2-3-22-HG 22 3901/002-53 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.10 2.82 20.20
F A3901-2-3-20-HG 20 3901/002-54 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.12 3.26 29.40
F A3901-2-3-18-HG 18 3901/002-55 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.15 3.86 44.10
F A3901-2-4-28-HG 28 3901/002-67 19x0.08 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.10 2.15 10.15
F 3901-2-4-26-HG 26 3901/002-68 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.10 2.40 13.30
F A3901-2-4-24-HG 24 3901/002-69 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 0.10 2.65 16.50
F A3901-2-4-22-HG 22 3901/002-70 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.12 3.17 26.40
F A3901-2-4-20-HG 20 3901/002-71 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.15 3.70 38.80
F A3901-2-5-28-HG 28 3901/002-72 19x0.08  (1) 0.10 0.63 0.10 2.27 12.10
F A3901-2-5-26-HG 26 3901/002-73 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.10 2.56 15.80
Number
of
cores
1

linear
resistance
at 20°C
 (Ω/Km)
Maxi
O.D
(mm)
Max.
Weight
(g/m) Stranding
(nxmm)
Nominal
Cross
section
(mm²)
F A3901-2-P-1-28HG 28
1 3901/002-61 19x0.0.8 (1) 0.10 0.63 0.08 242 1.02 2.95
F A3901-2-P-1-26HG 26 1 3901/002-56 19x0.10 (1) 0.15 0.73 0.08 148 1.09 3.75
F A3901-2-P-1-24HG 24 1 3901/002-57 19x0.12 (1) 0.21 0.83 0.08 105 1.19 4.65
F A3901-2-P-1-22HG 22 1 3901/002-58 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.08 50.9 1.39 6.75
F A3901-2-P-1-20HG 20 1 3901/002-59 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.08 32.2 1.59 9.3
F A3901-2-P-1-18HG 18 1 3901/002-60 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.10 20.6 1.87 13.65
F A3901-2-P-2-28HG 28 2 3901/002-61 19x0.08(1) 0.10 0.63 0.08 254 1.67 5.5
F A3901-2-P-2-26HG 26 2 3901/002-56 19x0.10(1) 0.15 0.73 0.08 155 1.87 7.4
F A3901-2-P-2-24HG 24 2 3901/002-57 19x0.12(1) 0.21 0.83 0.10 110 2.10 9.8
F A3901-2-P-2-22HG 22 2 3901/002-58 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.10 53.5 2.5 14.0
F A3901-2-P-2-20HG 20 2 3901/005-59 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.10 33.8 2.90 19.4
F A3901-2-P-2-18HG 18 2 3901/002-60 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.12 21.6 3.40 28.2
Conductor
Silver plated copper
F A3901-2-P-3-28HG 28 3 3901/002-61 19x0.08(1) 0.10 0.63 0.10 254 1.81 7.9
F A3901-2-P-3-26HG 26 3 3901/002-56 19x0.10(1) 0.15 0.73 0.10 155 2.02 10.6
F A3901-2-P-3-24HG 24 3 3901/002-57 19x0.12(1) 0.21 0.83 0.10 110 2.24 13.3
F A3901-2-P-3-22HG 22 3 3901/002-58 19x0.16 0.38 1.03 0.10 53.5 2.67 19.2
F A3901-2-P-3-20HG 20 3 3901/002-59 19x0.20 0.60 1.23 0.12 33.8 3.14 28.4
F A3901-2-P-3-18HG 18 3 3901/002-60 19x0.25 0.93 1.48 0.15 21.6 3.67 42.0
Identification:
Core colour :  AWG 28: Brown
   AWG 26:  Black
   AWG 24 :  Khaki beige

Nb of conductors
Insulation: WP or WY
Draka
 part
number
AWG
gauge
Conductor Insulation
Area
(mm²)
Diameter
(mm)
Diameter
(mm)
F A3903WY-1-30
F A3903WP-1-30 30 0.05 0.254 0.53 ± 0.03
F A3903WY-1-28
F A3903WP-1-28
28 0.08 0.32 0.62  ± 0.03
F A3903WY-1-26
F A3903WP-1-26 26 0.13 0.4 0.74 ± 0.03
References and applicable documents
Technical specifications approved by the CNES on January 20, 1987.
S
C